
 

C:\Users\acgc8\Desktop\WFH\SRTS\Salinas SRTS Plan\Extension\EA Contract\SAMPLE RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT.docx 

AMENDMENT # 1  

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

BETWEEN THE TRANSPORTATION AGENCY FOR MONTEREY COUNTY 

AND ECOLOGY ACTION FOR THE SALINAS SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PLAN 

 APPROVED ON: MAY 26, 2021 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Agreement dated September 25, 2019, between the 

Transportation Agency for Monterey County, hereinafter referred to as “TAMC,” and Ecology 

Action, a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization, with its principal place of business located at 877 Cedar 

Street, Suite 240, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, hereinafter referred to as “Consultant,” is hereby entered 

into between TAMC and the Consultant.  

 

R E C I T A L S : 

 

A. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant entered into an agreement for professional services 

on September 25, 2019, hereinafter referred to as “Agreement;” and 

 

B. WHEREAS, TAMC and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to:  

(a) increase the “not to exceed amount” of the Agreement from $690,000 to $787,200; and  

(b) extend the term of the Agreement, in order to correct the omission of $97,200 needed 

for sub-consultant work and allow more time to complete the project due to schedule delays 

caused by the COVID-19 pandemic and resulting school site closures; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

1. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

 

The term of this agreement is extended to June 30, 2023. 

 

3. TOTAL COMPENSATION 

 

The total compensation to be paid pursuant to this Agreement as amended shall not 

exceed Seven-Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two-Hundred dollars ($787,200) 

 

5. REMAINDER OF TERMS UNCHANGED 

 

All other terms of the Agreement, remain in full effect. 

 

An executed copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and shall be 

incorporated as if fully set forth therein. 

  

  



 

C:\Users\acgc8\Desktop\WFH\SRTS\Salinas SRTS Plan\Extension\EA Contract\SAMPLE RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT.docx 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Agreement 

with Ecology Action. 

 

TAMC :     CONSULTANT: 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

Debra L. Hale Jim Murphy 

 Executive Director    Executive Director & CEO 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

(date)      (date) 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

________________________  _________________________ 

TAMC Counsel    (date)  


